

..  
SLP(C)No. 13248 OF 2001  
ITEM No.38

Court No. 7

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13248/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2000 in LPA 19/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RADHA KRISHNA PRASAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in refiling SLP )  
With

SLP(C)No.9254/2002  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)  
SLP(C)No.13852/2001,  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in refiling SLP

Date : 16/09/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Man Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T...J.  
.SP2

Let this matter appear one week hence by consent of  
the parties.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master