

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13248/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2000 in LPA 19/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RADHA KRISHNA PRASAD  
Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.  
Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in refiling SLP )  
With  
SLP(C)No.9254/2002  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in refiling SLP )  
SLP(C)No.13852/2001,  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in refiling SLP )

Date : 01/11/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.  
Mr. Man Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.  
For Respondent (s) Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Delay condoned.  
We are unable to record our concurrence with the  
submissions of Mr. Pramod Swarup, learned counsel  
appearing in support of the petitions. As such, the  
special leave petitions are dismissed. This order of  
dismissal, however, would not prevent Mr. Swarup's clients  
to take appropriate steps including filing of  
representation before the concerned authority.

.SP1  
(R.K. Dhawan) (Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master Court Master